2013 New Prairie IHSAA Regional Boys CC Race

Race Date
October 19, 2013

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Valparaiso Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 35 Average Time: 16:29.1
1 104  Ari Coulopoulos 12 2 2 15:54.7 15:54.7 0:00.0
2 109 Andrew Jankowski 12 3 5 16:22.4 32:17.1 0:27.7
3 105 Daniel Dalton 10 8 13 16:37.1 48:54.2 0:42.4
4 102 Corey Alfredson 12 10 23 16:37.7 1:05:31.9 0:43.0
5 108 Kevin Hickey 12 12 35 16:53.6  1:22:25.5 0:58.9
6 103 Jacob Chapman 12 14 49 17:02.0  1:39:27.5 1:07.3
7 110 Kevin Mangel 12 18 67 17:13.9 1:56:41.4 1:19.2
Team - LaPorte Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 52 Average Time: 16:42.1
1 40 Anthony Didion 12 1 1 15:50.5 15:50.5 0:00.0
2 41  Braden Giriffin 10 6 7 16:35.4 32:25.9 0:44.9
3 44  Samuel Miller 11 9 16 16:37.3 49:03.2 0:46.8
4 43 Dakota Merkel 9 15 31 17:08.4  1:06:11.6 1:17.9
5 47 Peyton Riehle 9 21 52 17:19.3  1:23:30.9 1:28.8
6 46  Anthony Raymond 12 31 83 17:43.3 1:41:14.2 1:52.8
7 39 Timothy Dickson 12 33 116 17:47.0 1:59:01.2 1:56.5
Team - Portage Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 114 Average Time: 17:23.1
1 91 Lucas Sullivan 12 16 16 17:10.0 17:10.0 0:00.0
2 85 David Clegg 12 23 39 17:24.5 34:34.5 0:14.5
3 92 Jacob Thielbar 12 24 63 17:25.6 52:00.1 0:15.6
4 82 Dustin Balboa 12 25 88 17:27.9  1:09:28.0 0:17.9
5 84 antonio Chapa 9 26 114 17:27.9  1:26:55.9 0:17.9
6 87 Nicholas Heimberg 11 27 141 17:34.4  1:44:30.3 0:24.4
7 86 Jacob Galvan 11 28 169 17:34.5  2:02:04.8 0:24.5
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 119 Average Time: 17:24.1
1 13 Mitch Wilborn 11 7 7 16:36.7 16:36.7 0:00.0
2 7 Kevin Kenney 12 13 20 17:00.8 33:37.5 0:24.1
3 2 Brad Adkins 12 30 50 17:42.0 51:19.5 1:05.3
4 4  Alex Genetski 11 34 84 17:48.7  1:09:08.2 1:12.0
5 12 Parker Whitmore 10 35 119 17:52.7  1:27:00.9 1:16.0
6 8 Jonah Noel 12 36 155 17:58.0 1:44:53.9 1:16.3
7 5 Matt Johnson 12 42 197 18:09.0 2:03:02.9 1:32.3
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Race Date

2013 New Prairie IHSAA Regional Boys CC Race
October 19, 2013

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 125 Average Time: 17:26.4
1 68 David Kampf 11 4 4 16:28.9 16:28.9 0:00.0
2 64 Justin Baltes 10 20 24 17:18.4 33:47.3 0:49.5
3 72 Timothy Weaver 12 22 46 17:21.9 51:09.2 0:53.0
4 67 Jacob Hughes 9 39 85 17:58.9  1:09:08.1 1:30.0
5 69 Blake Kirkham 10 40 125 18:04.2 1:27:12.3 1:35.3
6 62 Collin Babcock 10 43 168 18:09.9 1:45:22.2 1:41.0
Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 141 Average Time: 17:33.5
1 14  travis Conley 12 11 11 16:43.8 16:43.8 0:00.0
2 17  Bryce Gawronski 11 19 30 17:14.7 33:58.5 0:30.9
3 18 Mike Nava 12 32 62 17:45.5 51:44.0 1.01.7
4 23 Robert Svitek 12 38 100 17:56.0 1:09:40.0 1:12.2
5 19  Bryce Niewoehner 9 41 141 18:07.5 1:27:47.5 1:23.7
6 15  Kiristian Cullings 12 52 193 19:28.0 1:47:15.5 2:44.2
7 24 Isaac Tillema 10 56 249 19:59.8 2:07:15.3 3:16.0
Team - Morgan Township Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 197 Average Time: 18:43.0
1 59 Ben Savage 10 5 5 16:35.0 16:35.0 0:00.0
2 58 Logan Redmon 11 29 34 17:41.8 34:16.8 1:06.8
3 54  Chris Dupre 12 51 85 19:21.7 53:38.5 2:46.7
4 60 Alex Scott 10 55 140 19:51.0 1:13:29.5 3:16.0
5 57 Evan Morrissroe 12 57 197 20:05.9 1:33:35.4 3:30.9
6 55 Tyler Gast 11 58 255 20:25.9 1:54:01.3 3:50.9
7 56  Justin Morningstar 9 64 319 21:442 2:15:45.5 5:09.2
Team - LaCrosse Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 224 Average Time: 19:05.7
1 37 Nate Rhodes 12 17 17 17:10.9 17:10.9 0:00.0
2 38 Ryan Witt 12 45 62 18:33.2 35:44 1 1:22.3
3 35 Cody Mathis 12 47 109 18:46.9 54:31.0 1:36.0
4 32 Bobby Claypool 12 53 162 19:48.6 1:14:19.6 2:37.7
5 36 Andrew McCormick 10 62 224 21:09.1 1:35:28.7 3:58.2
6 31 Zach Brown 10 66 290 24:10.2 1:59:38.9 6:59.3
7 33 Justin Kiel 11 67 357 25:56.0 2:25:34.9 8:45.1

Team - North Newton

Finish Position

- 9

Team Score (places): 243 Average Time: 19:01.5
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Race Date
October 19, 2013

Bib No Name Grade

Team - North Newton

Team Score (places): 243
1 76 Leo Espino 11
2 77  Miguel Espino 9
3 75 Jesse Anderson 12
4 78 Jacob Kessler 9
5 80 Ryan Tichenor 11
6 81 Luis Zavala 11
7 79 Jordan Peters 11
Team - Rensselaer Central

Team Score (places): 267
1 93 Anthony Alsman 11
2 94 Beau Balch 10
3 98 Jace Horner 12
4 96 Lyndon Gage Engleking 12
5 97 Jacob Hall 9
6 95 Nathan Dunlap 9
Team - Boone Grove

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 1 Jon Hogg 12
Team - Knox

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 27 Kieran White 11
2 26 Cody Carlson 11
Team - Kouts

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 29 Michael Ferrell 12
2 30 Hamstra Grant 10
3 28 Nicola Colle 12
Team - Michigan City A

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 50 Gavin Gresham 10
2 48 Jacob Adams 9
3 49 Bryon Berg 9

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Boys

Overall
Place

44
46
49
50
54
61
68
37
48
59
60
63
65
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
3

o

o

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

44

90
139
189
243
304
372

Finish Position

37
85
144
204
267
332

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

2013 New Prairie IHSAA Regional Boys CC Race
Final Team Results

9

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Average Time: 19:01.5

18:29.6
18:38.2
18:56.0
19:15.2
19:48.9
20:52.0
26:15.8

10

18:29.6 0:00.0
37:07.8 0:08.6
56:03.8 0:26.4
1:15:19.0 0:45.6
1:35:07.9 1:19.3
1:55:59.9 2:22.4
2:22:15.7 7:46.2

Average Time: 19:53.2

17:53.8
18:51.7
20:32.0
20:34.7
21:34.0
21:59.0

-Inc.

Average Time:

17:27.8

-Inc.

Average Time:

19:27.0
20:21.4

- Inc.

Average Time:

17:29.7
18:18.5
19:15.7

- Inc.

Average Time:

16:58.7
17:08.0
18:11.8

17:53.8 0:00.0
36:45.5 0:57.9
57:17.5 2:38.2
1:17:52.2 2:40.9
1:39:26.2 3:40.2
2:01:25.2 4:05.2
17:27.8 0:00.0
19:27.0 0:00.0
39:48.4 0:54.4
17:29.7 0:00.0
35:48.2 0:48.8
55:03.9 1:46.0
16:58.7 0:00.0
34:06.7 0:09.3
52:18.5 1:13.1
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Race Date 2013 New Prairie IHSAA Regional Boys CC Race

October 19, 2013 Final Team Results
Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - North Judson Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 74  Alex Keehn 11 Less Than 5 19:43.1 19:43.1 0:00.0
Team - South Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 99 Bryan Flannery 10 Less Than 5 16:51.1 16:51.1 0:00.0
Team - West Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 115 Maxwell Wuethrich 11 Less Than 5 19:31.1 19:31.1 0:00.0
2 114 Seth Neihouser 12 Less Than 5 20:27.2 39:58.3 0:56.1
Team - Wheeler Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 117 Joel O'Shea 10 Less Than 5 16:20.2 16:20.2 0:00.0
2 116 Alex Nader 11 Less Than 5 18:25.9 34:46.1 2:05.7
Team - South Newton Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 101 Samwer Wernert 11 Less Than 5 19:42.9 19:42.9 0:00.0
2 100 Jose Mendoza 11 Less Than 5 20:53.3 40:36.2 1:10.4
Team - Michigan City -B Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 51 Luke Lathford 12 Less Than 5 17:53.6 17:53.6 0:00.0
2 52  Alejandro Miller 11 Less Than 5 18:03.7 35:57.3 0:10.1
3 53 Jacob Walsworth 9 Less Than 5 18:47.4 54:44.7 0:53.8
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Race Date

October 19, 2013

2013 New Prairie IHSAA Regional Boys CC
OveralBffish List

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No
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Name

Anthony Didion
Ari Coulopoulos
Joel O'Shea
Andrew Jankowski
David Kampf
Ben Savage
Braden Giriffin
Mitch Wilborn
Daniel Dalton
Samuel Miller
Corey Alfredson
travis Conley
Bryan Flannery
Kevin Hickey
Gavin Gresham
Kevin Kenney
Jacob Chapman
Jacob Adams
Dakota Merkel
Lucas Sullivan
Nate Rhodes
Kevin Mangel
Bryce Gawronski
Justin Baltes
Peyton Riehle
Timothy Weaver
David Clegg
Jacob Thielbar
Jon Hogg

Dustin Balboa
antonio Chapa
Michael Ferrell
Nicholas Heimberg
Jacob Galvan
Logan Redmon
Brad Adkins
Anthony Raymond
Mike Nava
Timothy Dickson
Alex Genetski
Parker Whitmore
Jonah Noel
Luke Lathford
Anthony Alsman
Robert Svitek
Jacob Hughes

Boys

Team

LaPorte
Valparaiso
Wheeler
Valparaiso

New Prairie
Morgan Township
LaPorte
Chesterton
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Kankakee Valley
South Central
Valparaiso
Michigan City A
Chesterton
Valparaiso
Michigan City A
LaPorte

Portage
LaCrosse
Valparaiso
Kankakee Valley
New Prairie
LaPorte

New Prairie
Portage

Portage

Boone Grove
Portage

Portage

Kouts

Portage

Portage

Morgan Township
Chesterton
LaPorte
Kankakee Valley
LaPorte
Chesterton
Chesterton
Chesterton
Michigan City -B
Rensselaer Central
Kankakee Valley
New Prairie

Grade
12
12
10
12
11
10
10
11
10
11
12
12
10
12
10
12
12

12
12
12
11
10

12
12
12
12
12

12
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
10
12
12
11
12

Time
15:50.5
15:54.7
16:20.2
16:22.4
16:28.9
16:35.0
16:35.4
16:36.7
16:37.1
16:37.3
16:37.7
16:43.8
16:51.1
16:53.6
16:58.7
17:00.8
17:02.0
17:08.0
17:08.4
17:10.0
17:10.9
17:13.9
17:14.7
17:18.4
17:19.3
17:21.9
17:24.5
17:25.6
17:27.8
17:27.9
17:27.9
17:29.7
17:34.4
17:34.5
17:41.8
17:42.0
17:43.3
17:45.5
17:47.0
17:48.7
17:52.7
17:53.0
17:53.6
17:53.8
17:56.0
17:58.9

Pace

3:10/K
3:11/K
3:16/K
3:16/K
3:18/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:21/K
3:22/K
3:23/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:27/K
3:27/K
3:28/K
3:28/K
3:28/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:30/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:32/K
3:32/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:36/K

Qualifier
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Race Date

October 19, 2013

2013 New Prairie IHSAA Regional Boys CC

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

(<5)
40
41

52
69
19
5
62
49
30
116
76
38
77
35
53
94
75
78
28
54
27
15
115
101
74
32
80
60
24
57
26
55
114
98
96
81
100
36
97
56
95
31
33
79

OveralrBffish List
Boys
Name Team
Alejandro Miller Michigan City -B
Blake Kirkham New Prairie
Bryce Niewoehner Kankakee Valley
Matt Johnson Chesterton
Collin Babcock New Prairie

Bryon Berg
Hamstra Grant
Alex Nader

Leo Espino

Ryan Witt

Miguel Espino
Cody Mathis
Jacob Walsworth
Beau Balch

Jesse Anderson
Jacob Kessler
Nicola Colle

Chris Dupre
Kieran White
Kristian Cullings
Maxwell Wuethrich
Samwer Wernert
Alex Keehn

Bobby Claypool
Ryan Tichenor
Alex Scott

Isaac Tillema
Evan Morrissroe
Cody Carlson
Tyler Gast

Seth Neihouser
Jace Horner
Lyndon Gage Engleking
Luis Zavala

Jose Mendoza
Andrew McCormick
Jacob Hall

Justin Morningstar
Nathan Dunlap
Zach Brown
Justin Kiel

Jordan Peters

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Michigan City A
Kouts

Wheeler

North Newton
LaCrosse

North Newton
LaCrosse

Michigan City -B
Rensselaer Central
North Newton
North Newton
Kouts

Morgan Township
Knox

Kankakee Valley
West Central
South Newton
North Judson
LaCrosse

North Newton
Morgan Township
Kankakee Valley
Morgan Township
Knox

Morgan Township
West Central
Rensselaer Central
Rensselaer Central
North Newton
South Newton
LaCrosse
Rensselaer Central
Morgan Township
Rensselaer Central
LaCrosse
LaCrosse

North Newton

Grade

11
10

12
10

10
11
11
12

12

10
12

12
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
10
10
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
10

10
11
11

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:03.7  3:37/K
18:04.2 3:37/K
18:07.5 3:37/K
18:09.0 3:38/K
18:09.9 3:38/K
18:11.8 3:38/K
18:18.5 3:40/K
18:25.9 3:41/K
18:29.6 3:42/K
18:33.2 3:43/K
18:38.2 3:44/K
18:46.9 3:45/K
18:47.4  3:45/K
18:51.7  3:46/K
18:56.0 3:47/K
19:15.2 3:51/K
19:16.7  3:51/K
19:21.7  3:52/K
19:27.0 3:53/K
19:28.0 3:54/K
19:31.1 3:54/K
19:42.9 3:56/K
19:43.1 3:57/K
19:48.6 3:58/K
19:48.9 3:58/K
19:51.0 3:58/K
19:59.8 4:00/K
20:05.9 4:01/K
20:21.4  4:04/K
20:25.9 4:05/K
20:27.2 4:05/K
20:32.0 4:06/K
20:34.7  4:.07/K
20:52.0 4:10/K
20:53.3 4:11/K
21:09.1 4:14/K
21:34.0 4:19/K
21:44.2 4:21/K
21:59.0 4:24/K
24:10.2 4:50/K
25:56.0 5:11/K
26:15.8 5:15/K

10/19/2013 03:02:05



